sets,  REB  and  will  provide  ori-site  training  to  2nd  Party  unt]1  2nd  party  is  fully  satisfied    Completion

time  for  the  above  automation  is  limjted  to  10  ITen)  d-ays  after  the' completion  Of  Diesel  Gen-Set

electro-mechanical  installation work at site.

Price of clause  13 has been fixed at BDT 6,500,000.00 (Sixty Five  Lac§  BDT only)

Cooling   System,   Fuel   System,   Fuel   Tanks,   Exhaus(   System,   Ventilation   system,   Crank   Case

Motor starter system  win  be  amanged  by 2nd  Party as  per all designs and  related  BOO  provided  by

let Party.1e'  Party will  be responsible for fabrication, installation and commissioning.